
Syracuse (6-3) -vs- Hobart (8-2)
4/2/2019 at Geneva, NY (Urick Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Syracuse Goals: Bradley Voigt (3); Jacob Buttermore (3); Matt Magnan (2); Jamie Trimboli (2); David Lipka (2); Stephen Rehfuss (2); Nate
Solomon (1); Brendan Curry (1); Basil Aburn (1) 
Assists: Nate Solomon (3); Stephen Rehfuss (3); Brendan Curry (2); Jake Nelson (1); Brad McKinney (1) 
 
Hobart Goals: Derrek Madonna (3); Bradley Simas (1); Eric Holden (1) 
Assists: Eric Holden (2); Jason Knox (1); Tommy Mott (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Urick Stadium
Penalties: Nick Mellen 1st/07:31; Parke Schweiter 3rd/09:44; Michael Christiansen 4th/05:50; Frank Imburgia 4th/03:04; Pete Fiorini
4th/01:44
Officials: Daniel Miller; Paul Motondo; William Evans; Ken DeBolt

Date: 4/2/2019
Attendance: 2157

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 2 5 4 6 17
Hobart 2 3 0 0 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 7 13 13 14 47
Hobart 18 10 7 6 41

Shots On Goal
Syracuse 4 8 8 9 29
Hobart 7 8 4 5 24

Saves
Syracuse 5 5 4 5 19
Hobart 5 5 4 5 12

Turnovers
Syracuse 5 4 3 4 16
Hobart 5 4 3 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 4-5 8-9 5-5 5-6 22-25
Hobart 4-4 5-6 2-4 3-5 14-19

Ground Balls
Syracuse 6 10 6 10 32
Hobart 6 10 6 10 33

Face Offs
Syracuse 3 4 3 3 13
Hobart 2 5 2 4 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Syracuse 0 0 1 2 1-3
Hobart 1 0 0 1 1-2



Syracuse 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Bradley Voigt 3 0 3 5 5 2 1 - -
A 3 Nate Solomon 1 3 4 4 1 2 0 - -
M 12 Jamie Trimboli 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 - -
M 16 Brendan Curry 1 2 3 6 1 1 0 - -
D 18 Tyson Bomberry 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 - -
M 20 David Lipka 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
D 21 Nick Mellen 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - 1-

01:00
A 29 Stephen Rehfuss 2 3 5 6 2 0 0 - -
GK 33 Drake Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 43 Marcus Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Griffin Cook 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 - -
4 Jake Nelson 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
5 Nate Garlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
6 Luke Schwasnick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Brad McKinney 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Matt Magnan 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Peter Dearth 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Austin Fusco 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
13 Pete Fiorini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-

00:30
14 Owen Seebold 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
15 Pat Carlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Brett Kennedy 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
24 Logan Dieball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Spencer Small 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
26 Lucas Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Sam Schluter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Jacob Buttermore 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -
37 Jakob Phaup 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 13-20 -
38 Andrew Kim 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
41 Brett Barlow 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 Danny Varello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -
47 Nathan McPeak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Jared Fernandez 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
49 Basil Aburn 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Willie Klan III 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
83 Nick Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Andrew Helmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
89 Troy Lauder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
90 Grant Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 17 10 27 47 32 16 8 13-26 2-
01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Drake Porter 53:07 5 16 W
47 Nathan McPeak 3:10 0 2
77 Willie Klan III 3:43 0 1



Hobart 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 Sam Lucchesi 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
A 3 Chris Aslanian 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 - -
M 8 Derrek Madonna 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 - -
M 19 Justin Scott 0 0 0 7 1 1 0 - -
A 24 Eric Holden 1 2 3 10 2 1 1 - -
A 31 Jason Knox 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 - -
D 40 Parke Schweiter 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 1-

01:00
D 49 Michael Christiansen 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - 1-

01:00
M 51 Tommy Mott 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - -
D 83 PJ Delpha 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

2 Tristan Dougherty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Wylie Sherman 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
5 Stanny Gilbertson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Ryan Archer 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Kyle Grimaldi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Eoin Hurley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Bryan Hancock 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 - -
21 Bradley Simas 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
25 Frank Imburgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-

01:00
26 Jimmy Lampert 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Kevin Goltz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Matthew Pedicine 0 0 0 1 11 2 0 13-26 -
30 Gerald Flood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Dan Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Quentin Birch 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Chris Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Franklin Marquet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Koko Avedisian 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
45 E. Black Fernandes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Nick Paris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Tyler Skretny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 5 4 9 41 33 15 6 13-26 3-
03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Sam Lucchesi 58:29 17 12 L
2 Tristan Dougherty 1:31 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SU HOB
1st 13:09 Stephen Rehfuss (8) Nate Solomon 1 0
1st 09:46 Bradley Simas (3) Eric Holden 1 1
1st 07:07 Derrek Madonna (12) (UP) Tommy Mott 1 2
1st 02:45 Jamie Trimboli (16) Brendan Curry 2 2
2nd 12:41 Derrek Madonna (13) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 11:50 Bradley Voigt (20) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 10:58 Jacob Buttermore (10) Stephen Rehfuss 4 3
2nd 10:07 David Lipka (10) Brendan Curry 5 3
2nd 10:00 Derrek Madonna (14) Eric Holden 5 4
2nd 07:44 Eric Holden (29) Jason Knox 5 5
2nd 05:54 Stephen Rehfuss (9) Unassisted 6 5
2nd 02:08 David Lipka (11) Unassisted 7 5
3rd 13:12 Bradley Voigt (21) Nate Solomon 8 5
3rd 11:25 Jacob Buttermore (11) Nate Solomon 9 5
3rd 09:44 Jamie Trimboli (17) Unassisted 10 5
3rd 08:02 Nate Solomon (16) Stephen Rehfuss 11 5
4th 10:42 Jacob Buttermore (12) Stephen Rehfuss 12 5
4th 09:50 Bradley Voigt (22) Unassisted 13 5
4th 08:46 Brendan Curry (12) Unassisted 14 5
4th 07:42 Matt Magnan (1) Unassisted 15 5
4th 06:49 Matt Magnan (2) Jake Nelson 16 5
4th 05:31 Basil Aburn (1) (UP) Brad McKinney 17 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:31 SU Nick Mellen 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:44 HOB Parke Schweiter 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 05:50 HOB Michael Christiansen 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 03:04 HOB Frank Imburgia 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:44 SU Pete Fiorini 00:30 OFFSIDE


